Scout Association of Hong Kong Administration Branch

1 April 2024 Circular No. 10/2024

Tel: 2957 6333 Fax: 2302 1001 Email: administration@scout.org.hk

[Announcement]

Headquarters Notices

Association Headquarters

1. Ms Dorcas LEUNG Lok-ling is appointed as Headquarters Commissioner (Communications & Administration) of Clubs and Performing Affairs with effect from 1 April 2024.

Training Branch

- 1. Mr William CHEUNG Chun-yin is appointed as Leader Trainer of Hong Kong Training Team with effect from 1 April 2024, and ceased to be Assistant Leader Trainer on the same date.
- 2. Mr Jimson LEE Kam-wing is appointed as Assistant Leader Trainer of Hong Kong Training Team with effect from 1 April 2024, and ceased to be Trainer on the same date.

Development Branch

1. Ms LAI Yui-ping is appointed as Headquarters Commissioner (Strategic Management) with effect from 1 April 2024, and ceased to be Assistant Headquarters Commissioner (Strategic Management) on the same date.

Communications and Public Affairs Branch

- 1. Ms Fiona LEE Wai-yan is appointed as Assistant Communications and Public Affairs Commissioner (Promotion) with effect from 1 April 2024.
- 2. Mr TONG Ka-leong is appointed as Headquarters Commissioner (Promotion 1) with effect from 1 April 2024.
- 3. Pursuant to the provisions of "Policy, Organisation and Rules" of Scout Association of Hong Kong, Mr CHIN Tze-fung ceased to be Assistant Headquarters Commissioner (Scout Band) upon reaching the maximum age limit for the appointment on 3 March 2024.

Mainland Affairs Branch

1. Mr KWONG Kin-ming is appointed as Assistant Headquarters Commissioner (Projects) with effect from 1 April 2024.

Estate Branch

1. Mr KWONG Kin-ming is appointed as Assistant Headquarters Commissioner (Landscape) with effect from 1 April 2024.

Adults in Scouting Branch

1. Mr Francis YIP Kwok-to is appointed as Assistant Headquarters Commissioner (First Aid Training) with effect from 1 April 2024, and ceased to be Headquarters Scouter on the same date.

The Baden-Powell Scout Club of Hong Kong

1. Mr HAU Chun-wing is appointed as Headquarters Commissioner (Operations) with effect from 1 April 2024, and ceased to be Assistant Headquarters Commissioner (Clubhouse Management) on the same date.

Performing Arts Units

1. Mr TANG Chi-yuen is appointed as Assistant Headquarters Commissioner (PAU Development) with effect from 1 April 2024.

Evita LEE Chief Scout Executive

Ear Take